

No. 94208-1

No. 32683-7-III
Yakima County Superior Court No. 12-1-01561-4

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff-Appellee,
v.

RAY LENY BETANCOURTH,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY

The Honorable David Elofson, Judge

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL OPENING BRIEF

Suzanne Lee Elliott
Attorney for Appellant
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-0291

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
III. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. FACTS RELATED TO THE WARRANT.....	2
B. FACTS RELATED TO THE AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE	3
IV. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT.....	5
A. THIS COURT MUST REVERSE ON THE CRR 3.6 ISSUES BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO ENTER FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AFTER THE HEARING ON THE MOTION TO SUPPRESS.....	5
B. CELL PHONE RECORDS RECEIVED FROM CELLCO PURSUANT TO THE SEPTEMBER 2012 WARRANT MUST BE SUPPRESSED BECAUSE THERE WAS NO VALID WARRANT AUTHORIZING THEIR SEIZURE.....	6
C. THE YAKIMA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT WARRANT AUTHORIZING THE SEIZURE OF RECORDS HELD IN ANOTHER STATE WAS ALSO INVALID	7
D. EVEN IF RCW 10.96.060 PERMITS THE SEIZURE OF THE CELL PHONE RECORDS HELD IN NEW JERSEY (OR ANY OTHER STATE), BOTH WARRANTS IN THIS CASE FAILED TO COMPLY WITH THE MANDATES OF STATE LAW.....	10
E. BECAUSE NO RECORDS WERE RECEIVED PURSUANT TO THE SECOND WARRANT, THE “INDEPENDENT SOURCE” RULE HAS NO APPLICATION. FURTHER WASHINGTON HAS REJECTING INEVITABLE DISCOVERY DOCTRINE UNDER ARTICLE I, § 7.....	11
F. THE PROSECUTOR’S IMPROPER CLOSING ARGUMENT VIOLATED DUE PROCESS AND DEPRIVED	

BETANCOURTH OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO
PRESENT A DEFENSE. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN
FAILING TO STRIKE THIS ARGUMENT WHEN DEFENSE
COUNSEL OBJECTED.13

V. CONCLUSION.....16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bosteder v. City of Renton</i> , 155 Wn.2d 18, 117 P.3d 316 (2005), superseded by statute on other grounds, <i>Wright v. Terrell</i> , 162 Wn.2d 192, 170 P.3d 570 (2007).....	7
<i>Minder v. Georgia</i> , 183 U.S. 559, 22 S.Ct. 224, 46 L.Ed. 328 (1902).....	9
<i>State v. Afana</i> , 169 Wn.2d 169, 184, 233 P.3d 879 (2010)	12
<i>State v. Bryan</i> , 93 Wn.2d 177, 606 P.2d 1228 (1980)	10
<i>State v. Cruz</i> , 88 Wn. App. 905, 946 P.2d 1229 (1997)	6
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984).....	16
<i>State v. Davidson</i> , 26 Wn. App. 623, 613 P.2d 564, review granted, 94 Wn.2d 1020 (1980), appeal dismissed, 95 Wn.2d 1026 (1981).....	6
<i>State v. Eserjose</i> , 171 Wn.2d 907, 259 P.3d 172 (2011)	7
<i>State v. Gaines</i> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 716-17, 116 P.3d 993 (2005)	11
<i>State v. Garcia-Salgado</i> , 170 Wn.2d 176, 240 P.3d 153 (2010)	7
<i>State v. Gotcher</i> , 52 Wn. App. 350, 759 P.2d 1216 (1988).....	16
<i>State v. Head</i> , 136 Wn.2d 619, 964 P.2d 1187 (1998)	5
<i>State v. Jacob</i> , 185 Ohio App.3d 408, 924 N.E.2d 410 (2009)	8
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 128 Wn.2d 431, 909 P.2d 293 (1996).....	6
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 359-60, 979 P.2d 833 (1999).....	12
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	7
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 160 Wash. 2 nd 236, 156 P.3 rd 864 (2007).....	3
<i>State v. O'Bremski</i> , 70 Wn.2d 425, 423 P.2d 530 (1967).....	7
<i>State v. Rice</i> , 174 Wn.2d 884, 279 P.3d 849 (2012).....	10

<i>State v. Smith</i> , 68 Wn. App. 201, 842 P.2d 494 (1992)	6
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 171 Wn.2d 474, 251 P.3d 877 (2011)	11
<i>State v. Winterstein</i> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 636, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009)	11
<i>Walker v. State</i> , 308 Ark. 498, 825 S.W.2d 822 (1992)	15
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963)	7

Statutes

Ark. Code Ann. § 5-10-101	15
RCW 10.55	9
RCW 10.96.010	6
RCW 10.96.020	10
RCW 10.96.060	passim
RCW 2.08.190	8
RCW 9A.32.050	3

Other Authorities

American Law Institute, Model Penal Code and Commentaries, Part II, Section 210.2 (1980)	14
---	----

Rules

CrR 3.6	1, 5
N.J. Ct. R. 3:5-1	9

Constitutional Provisions

Article I, § 7	11
Const., art. I, § 7 (Search & Seizure)	6

U.S. Const., amend. IV (Search & Seizure)..... 6, 7
